

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1873 of 1988

Appellant :- Babu Lal And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Amar Saran, Pradeep Kumar Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi, J.

Hon'ble Suresh Kumar Gupta, J.

Shri Ghanshyam Dass holding brief of Shri Kamal Krishna, learned Senior Counsel for the appellants states that he has instructions to appear in this appeal on behalf of appellants 2 to 4.

The report indicates that appellant no.1 is no more. Appeal is dismissed as abated qua him.

L.C.R, received. Meanwhile, office shall start preparing paper books and thereafter handover copy of the same to the learned counsel for the appellants, on payment of usual charges and to the learned A.G.A free of cost atleast a fortnight before the date fixed.

List in the week commencing **30.9.2019** showing the name of Shri Kamal Krishna, learned Senior Counsel for appellants.

Order Date :- 1.8.2019

RS