



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1873 of 1988

Babu Lal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Kamal Krishna (Senior Advocate),
Pradeep Kumar Rai
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

1. As per report of C.J.M. Ghazipur dated 17.11.2021 the appellant No. 1 Babu Lal has already died on 14.11.2011.
2. In view of the above facts, appeal against appellant No. 1 is abated.
3. Sri Kamal Krishna, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants prayed some time to take instruction and preparation of the case.
4. List on 09.02.2026.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

November 6, 2025

RPD