



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1873 of 1988

Babu Lal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Kamal Krishna (Senior Advocate), Pradeep Kumar Rai
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. Heard Mr. Kamal Krishna, learned Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Pradeep Kumar Rai appearing on behalf of the appellants, Mr. Prem Shankar Prasad, learned AGA for the State, perused the material available on record and the judgment of the trial Court.

2. Judgement reserved.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

March 18, 2026
S.K.S.